completion of service, and expiration of an eight-hour rest period 

following safe transportation home. 

b. Service of thirty-one (31) to one hundred eighty (180) days:  

Application for reinstatement must be submitted not later than 

fourteen (14) days after completion of military duty. 

c. Service of one hundred eighty-one (181) or more days:  

Application for reinstatement must be submitted not later than 

ninety (90) days after completion of military duty. 

2. The deadline for reinstatement may be extended for up to two years for 

persons who are convalescing due to a disability incurred or aggravated

[...]

uniformed service does not exceed five (5) years while employed by 

Lyon County.  Time spent in National Guard and reservist training does 

not count towards the five-year period. 

9.7.5 Termination 

If time served is greater than thirty (30) days, but less than one hundred 

eighty-one (181) days, an employee may not be terminated within one 

hundred eighty (180) days of reemployment, except for just cause.  If time 

served is greater than one hundred eighty (180) days, an employee may not 

be terminated for one year, except for just cause.